

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Assembly Journal

One-Hundred and Fifth Regular Session

WEDNESDAY, May 12, 2021

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

COMMUNICATIONS

May 11, 2021

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 293, relating to restrictions on enforcing federal laws regulating firearms, firearm accessories, and ammunition, the use of public resources to confiscate firearms, and providing a penalty.

Sincerely, TONY KURTZ State Representative 50th Assembly District

May 11, 2021

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 293, relating to restrictions on enforcing federal laws regulating firearms, firearm accessories, and ammunition, the use of public resources to confiscate firearms, and providing a penalty.

Sincerely,

JON PLUMER

State Representative

42nd Assembly District

May 11, 2021

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 180, relating to status as an indefinitely confined voter for purposes of receiving absentee ballots automatically and providing a penalty.

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 192, relating to the secure delivery of absentee ballots and providing a penalty.

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 196, relating to designating athletic sports and teams operated or sponsored by public schools or private schools participating in a parental choice program based on the sex of the participants.

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 201, relating to absentee ballot applications, unsolicited mailing or transmission of absentee ballot applications and absentee ballots, canvassing absentee ballots, electronic voter registration, and providing a penalty.

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 310, relating to early canvassing of absentee ballots, issuance of presidential ballots, combined polling places, timeline for sending or transmitting absentee ballots, nomination papers for certain independent candidates, and providing a penalty.

Sincerely,
DAVID STEFFEN
State Representative
4th Assembly District

May 12, 2021

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

I request that it be noted in the Assembly Journal that had I been able to participate in the Assembly Session on May 11, 2021, I would have voted "Aye" on Assembly Bills 45, 46, 142, 143, 154, 166, and 277 and Senate Bills 17, 24, 51, 52, 102, 105, 107, 168, 171, 208, and 266. Additionally, I would have voted "No" on Assembly Amendment 2 to Assembly Bill 173 and "No" on Assembly Bills 59, 173, and 226 and Senate Bills 46, 112, and 170.

Furthermore, I request that it be noted that had I been able to participate in the Assembly Session on May 11, 2021, I would have voted "Aye" on Assembly Resolution 17,

Assembly Joint Resolutions 47, 48, and 49, and Senate Joint Resolutions 21 and 25. Additionally, I would have voted "No" on Assembly Amendment 1 to Assembly Joint Resolution 9, Assembly Joint Resolution 9, and Assembly Resolution 18.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely, KATRINA SHANKLAND State Representative 71st Assembly District

May 12, 2021

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 140, relating to expanding the clean sweep program to include collection of certain fire fighting foams and making an appropriation.

Sincerely, KATRINA SHANKLAND State Representative 71st Assembly District

May 12, 2021

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 140, relating to expanding the clean sweep program to include collection of certain fire fighting foams and making an appropriation.

Sincerely, ELIJAH BEHNKE State Representative 89th Assembly District

May 12, 2021

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Joint Resolution 49, relating to honoring the life and service of Pastor Jerome Smith Sr. Sincerely,
DAVID BOWEN
State Representative
10th Assembly District

May 12, 2021

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a co-sponsor of Senate Joint Resolution 30, relating to proclaiming May 2021 as "Paper and Forestry Products Month" in Wisconsin.

Sincerely, CHRISTINE SINICKI State Representative 20th Assembly District

May 12, 2021

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a co-sponsor of Senate Joint Resolution 30, relating to proclaiming May 2021 as "Paper and Forestry Products Month" in Wisconsin.

Sincerely, ROB SWEARINGEN State Representative 34th Assembly District

May 12, 2021

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a co-sponsor of Senate Joint Resolution 30, relating to proclaiming May 2021 as "Paper and Forestry Products Month" in Wisconsin.

Sincerely, RON TUSLER State Representative 3rd Assembly District